
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
143 
127 
135 
117 
148 
166 
116 
133 
113 
110 
155 
180 
177 

Name 
Nikita Dzhalilov 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Darek Rivera 
Aaryan Singh 
Giovanni Jr. Dezzani 
Emilien Boul 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Francesco liginoli 
Atiqa Mir 
Mohamed Al Qassemi 
Mitansh Jain  
Ava Lawrence 
Austin Gray 

Class 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Best Tm 
47.434 
47.602 
47.686 
47.828 
47.931 
48.026 
48.052 
48.059 
48.223 
48.233 
48.246 
48.717 
48.884 

Last Tm 
47.434 
47.604 
48.073 
49.224 
48.724 
48.808 
48.052 
49.184 
48.223 
49.264 
48.840 
48.717 
48.884 

Diff 

0.168 
0.252 
0.394 
0.497 
0.592 
0.618 
0.625 
0.789 
0.799 
0.812 
1.283 
1.450 

Gap 

0.168 
0.084 
0.142 
0.103 
0.095 
0.026 
0.007 
0.164 
0.010 
0.013 
0.471 
0.167 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Official Result 

Printed: 29/04/2023 8:21:58 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

MIDDLE EAST CUP ROUND 1 - IAME UAE 2023 

MINI 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 13:46:27 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/04/2023 13:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 
127 
143 
135 
166 
117 
116 
155 
110 
180 
133 
113 
177 

148 

Name 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Nikita Dzhalilov 
Darek Rivera 
Emilien Boul 
Aaryan Singh 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Mitansh Jain  
Mohamed Al Qassemi 
Ava Lawrence 
Francesco liginoli 
Atiqa Mir 
Austin Gray 

Giovanni Jr. Dezzani 

Class 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Rookie 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

6 

Best Tm 
47.382 
47.364 
47.445 
47.769 
47.819 
47.674 
47.841 
48.028 
48.068 
48.314 
48.151 
48.800 

47.872 

Diff 

0.337 
1.546 
6.358 
6.559 
8.799 
8.910 

10.924 
11.666 
12.066 
12.409 
21.746 

DNF 

Gap 

0.337 
1.209 
4.812 
0.201 
2.240 
0.111 
2.014 
0.742 
0.400 
0.343 
9.337 

Total Tm 
8:48.940 
8:49.277 
8:50.486 
8:55.298 
8:55.499 
8:57.739 
8:57.850 
8:59.864 
9:00.606 
9:01.006 
9:01.349 
9:10.686 

5:46.022 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 148 - 3 Seconds Penalty - Tramline infringement (2 Wheels) 

Printed: 29/04/2023 8:22:18 PM 
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Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.337 

Avg. Speed 

63.160 

Best Lap Tm 

47.364 

Best Speed 

70.535 

Best Lap by 

143 - Nikita Dzhalilov 

 

MIDDLE EAST CUP ROUND 1 - IAME UAE 2023 

MINI 

Heat 

Race (10 Laps) started at 14:38:39 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/04/2023 14:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DQ 

No. 
127 
155 
117 
166 
110 
113 
148 
116 
177 

180 
133 
135 
143 

Name 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Mitansh Jain  
Aaryan Singh 
Emilien Boul 
Mohamed Al Qassemi 
Atiqa Mir 
Giovanni Jr. Dezzani 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Austin Gray 

Ava Lawrence 
Francesco liginoli 
Darek Rivera 
Nikita Dzhalilov 

Class 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

14 

Best Tm 
47.179 
47.584 
47.540 
47.561 
47.786 
48.006 
47.884 
47.530 
48.194 

47.216 

Diff 

10.038 
5.696 

13.050 
13.109 
13.886 
14.766 
16.299 
40.008 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DQ 

Gap 

4.342 
5.696 
3.012 
0.059 
0.777 
0.880 
1.533 

23.709 

Total Tm 
11:10.641 
11:20.679 
11:16.337 
11:23.691 
11:23.750 
11:24.527 
11:25.407 
11:26.940 
11:50.649 

7.669 
7.844 

11:16.897 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Official  Result 
Kart No. 116, 143 & 166 - 3 Seconds Penalty - Tramline infringent (2 Wheels) 
Kart No. 117 - 10 Seconds penalty - Incorrect starting position 
Kart No. 143 - DQ - Contravention of flag signal during race (yellow) 

Printed: 29/04/2023 8:22:38 PM 
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Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

10.038 

Avg. Speed 

69.741 

Best Lap Tm 

47.179 

Best Speed 

70.811 

Best Lap by 

127 - Leonidas Peruzzi 

 

MIDDLE EAST CUP ROUND 1 - IAME UAE 2023 

MINI 

Pre-Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:43:06 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/04/2023 15:40 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DQ 

No. 
127 
155 
117 
166 
110 
113 
148 
116 
177 

180 
133 
135 
143 

Name 
Leonidas Peruzzi 
Mitansh Jain  
Aaryan Singh 
Emilien Boul 
Mohamed Al Qassemi 
Atiqa Mir 
Giovanni Jr. Dezzani 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Austin Gray 

Ava Lawrence 
Francesco liginoli 
Darek Rivera 
Nikita Dzhalilov 

Class 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

14 

Best Tm 
47.179 
47.584 
47.540 
47.561 
47.786 
48.006 
47.884 
47.530 
48.194 

47.216 

Diff 

10.038 
5.696 

13.050 
13.109 
13.886 
14.766 
16.299 
40.008 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DQ 

Gap 

4.342 
5.696 
3.012 
0.059 
0.777 
0.880 
1.533 

23.709 

Total Tm 
11:10.641 
11:20.679 
11:16.337 
11:23.691 
11:23.750 
11:24.527 
11:25.407 
11:26.940 
11:50.649 

7.669 
7.844 

11:16.897 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  Kart No. 177 - 5 Seconds penalty - push back front bumper 

Printed: 29/04/2023 8:22:38 PM 
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Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

10.038 

Avg. Speed 

69.741 

Best Lap Tm 

47.179 

Best Speed 

70.811 

Best Lap by 

127 - Leonidas Peruzzi 

 

MIDDLE EAST CUP ROUND 1 - IAME UAE 2023 

MINI 

Pre-Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:43:06 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/04/2023 15:40 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 

No. 
117 
135 
155 
166 
116 
110 
180 
148 
113 
177 
133 

127 
143 

Name 
Aaryan Singh 
Darek Rivera 
Mitansh Jain  
Emilien Boul 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Mohamed Al Qassemi 
Ava Lawrence 
Giovanni Jr. Dezzani 
Atiqa Mir 
Austin Gray 
Francesco liginoli 

Leonidas Peruzzi 
Nikita Dzhalilov 

Class 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
MINI 
Rookie 
MINI 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 

MINI 
Rookie 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 

16 
16 

Best Tm 
47.086 
47.163 
47.319 
47.491 
47.277 
47.474 
47.646 
47.524 
47.779 
47.993 
47.952 

47.073 
46.927 

Diff 

5.459 
6.221 

11.232 
13.859 
14.807 
15.788 
18.008 
25.629 
34.961 
35.223 

DQ 
DQ 

Gap 

5.459 
0.762 
5.011 
2.627 
0.948 
0.981 
2.220 
7.621 
9.332 
0.262 

Total Tm 
12:45.538 
12:50.997 
12:51.759 
12:56.770 
12:59.397 
13:00.345 
13:01.326 
13:03.546 
13:11.167 
13:20.499 
13:20.761 

12:44.927 
12:47.342 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
3  
4  

Official Result 
Kart No. 148 - 3 Seconds penalty - Kart No. 113 10 Seconds - Tramline Infringemnet 
Kart No. 133 - 5 Second Penalty - Gaining unfair advantage 
Kart No. 143 & 127 - DQ - Technical non-compliance  

Printed: 29/04/2023 8:22:50 PM 
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Margin of Victory 

5.459 

Avg. Speed 

69.824 

Best Lap Tm 

47.086 

Best Speed 

70.951 

Best Lap by 

117 - Aaryan Singh 

 

MIDDLE EAST CUP ROUND 1 - IAME UAE 2023 

MINI 

Final 

Race (16 Laps) started at 17:49:40 

RAK TRACK (JAIS) 0.928 km 

29/04/2023 17:25 


